

BID RESULTS

AB2017-01 REPLACEMENT OF MERCER COUNTY BRIDGE 762.1 CRANBURY ROAD (CR 615) OVER BEAR BROOK

BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2017

PROJECT COMPLETION: 270 CD AND LD: \$5000.00 PER CD; ALLOWANCE FOR SOIL TESTING, ASPHALT AND FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENTS; MAINTENANCE BOND: 5% FOR TWO YEARS, UPON ACCEPTANCE OF PROJECT; ADDENDUM NO. ONE AND TWO ISSUED									
	4								
NAME OF BIDDER	MARBRO, INC.	MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC	RENCOR, INC.	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	SOUTH STATE, INC.	LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION	SIMPSON & BROWN, INC.	CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
ADDRESS	127 PINE STREET, P.O. BOX 134	371 N. MAIN STREET	24 TANNERY ROAD	90 BOX 556	202 REEVES ROAD, P.O. BOX 68	1903 TAYLOR'S LANE	119 NORTH AVENUE WEST	605 OMNI DRIVE	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727	BRIDGETON, NJ 08302	CINNAMINSON, NJ 08077	CRANFORD, NJ 07016	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 08844	
CONTACT	FRANK MARUCCI, JR.	MICHAEL MURRAY	ERNEST E. RENDA	BRIAN M. COOPER	CHESTER J. OTTINGER, JR.	KEVIN J. LOFTUS	CONSTANCE NAPPI	ANTHONY CARUSO JR.	
TELEPHONE	973 744 8383	732 223 9393	908 534 2131	732 308 1034	856 451 5300	856 786 6607	908 276 2776	908 281 9220	
FAX	973 746 5898	732 223 2460	908 534 5071	732 308 1113	856 455 3461	856 786 6641	908 272 2627	908 281 0385	
E-MAIL	MAR940@COMCAST.NET	info@midlanticconstruction.com	rencor@rencorinc.net	732 308 1034	BWDRICK@SOUTHSTATEINC.COM	kloftus@loftusconstruction.com	CNAPPI@SIMPSONANDBROWN.COM	CONTACT@CARBROCONSTRUCTORS.COM	
BID BOND	FIDELITY DEPOSIT CO OF MARYLAND 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, 10% NTE 20K	BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, 10% NTE 20K	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, 10% NTE 20K	
CONSENT OF SURETY	ANTHONY L. PAOLAZZI AIF WITH POA	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA	PAMELA J. BOYLE AIF WITH POA	JOSHUA SANFORD AIF WITH POA	ROBERT BRYAN AIF WITH POA	CECELIA D. BROWN AIF WITH POA	KERI ANN SMITH AIF WITH POA	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	NO	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
ADDENDUM NO. ONE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
ADDENDUM NO. TWO	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	NOT INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	
AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	607153 EXPIRES 6.13.18	67639 EXPIRES 12.15.18	605214 EXPIRES 5.8.19	51407 EXPIRES 4.10.18	618584 12.10.18	622501 EXPIRES 4.9.18	67627 EXPIRES 11.16.17		
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
BIDDER DEBARRED									
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED		SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	
FIVE YEARS EXPERIENCE AND THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES; 90 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$ 3,547,117.00	\$ 171,822,160.28	\$ 3,692,678.95	\$ 3,871,313.13	\$ 4,030,562.75	\$ 4,493,000.00	\$ 4,532,366.50	\$ 5,472,118.75	
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	EXTENDS PRICE FOR 90 DAYS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO; MATHEMATICAL ERROR	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	

Seq. No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Plan Sheet Quantity	# & Where Directed	Total Quantity	MARBRO, INC.		MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION		RENCOR, INC.		EARLE ASPHALT		SOUTH STATE		LOFTUS		SIMPSON & BROWN		CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS	
							Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	154003P	MOBILIZATION	LS			1	\$310,304.34	\$310,304.34	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$349,850.00	\$349,850.00	\$383,000.14	\$383,000.14	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$312,000.00	\$312,000.00	\$540,000.00	\$540,000.00
2		NO ITEM							\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	157026M	MONUMENT	U		4	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$224.00	\$896.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,167.00	\$4,668.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
4	158006M	SILT FENCE	LF	790	79	869	\$4.00	\$3,476.00	\$13.00	\$11,297.00	\$5.00	\$4,345.00	\$4.40	\$3,823.60	\$5.00	\$4,345.00	\$9.00	\$7,821.00	\$8.00	\$6,952.00	\$12.00	\$10,428.00
5	158033M	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U	7	1	8	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$112.00	\$896.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$70.00	\$560.00
6	158045M	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	LF	35	4	39	\$75.00	\$2,925.00	\$0.02	\$0.78	\$35.00	\$1,365.00	\$50.00	\$1,950.00	\$45.00	\$1,755.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$35.00	\$1,365.00	\$200.00	\$7,800.00
7	158051M	DEWATERING BASIN	U		2	2	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.02	\$0.04	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,925.00	\$9,850.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
8	158060M	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	T		8	8	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$68.00	\$544.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$44.00	\$352.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$325.00	\$2,600.00	\$625.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
9	158063P	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS			1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	158072M	ON ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U		2	2	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
11	159003M	BRISBANEWAY BARRICADE	U		25	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$67.00	\$1,675.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00
12	159006M	DRUM	U		100	100	\$0.03	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
13	159009M	TRAFFIC CONE	U		50	50	\$0.05	\$2.50	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$16.00	\$800.00
14	159012M	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	479	48	527	\$12.00	\$6,324.00	\$13.00	\$6,851.00	\$10.00	\$5,270.00	\$8.00	\$4,216.00	\$11.00	\$5,797.00	\$11.00	\$5,797.00	\$12.00	\$6,324.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00
15	159015M	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U		2	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,335.00	\$2,670.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
16	159021P	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF	80	20	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00
17	159027M	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U		2	2	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,870.00	\$3,740.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
18	159033M	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4	1	5	\$8,100.00	\$40,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$41,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
19	160004M	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	2000		2000	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
20	161003P	FINAL CLEANUP	LS			1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
21	201003P	CLEARING SITE	LS			1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
22	202009P	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	1976	198	2174	\$35.00	\$76,050.00	\$15.00	\$32,610.00	\$20.00	\$43,480.00	\$20.00	\$43,480.00	\$15.00	\$32,610.00	\$55.00	\$119,570.00	\$42.00	\$91,308.00	\$45.00	\$97,830.00
23	202016P	EXCAVATION, ACID PRODUCING SOIL	CY		10	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
24	202033M	SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS, ACID PRODUCING SOIL	U		5	5	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
25	202036P	ACID PRODUCING SOIL REMEDIATION	SY		10	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
26	202039M	DISPOSAL OF ACID PRODUCING SOIL	T		18	18	\$0.01	\$0.18	\$0.01	\$0.18	\$35.00	\$630.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$30.00	\$540.00
27	203021P	1-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY		100	100	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$74.00	\$7,400.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
28	302042P	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	SY	1255	126	1381	\$13.00	\$17,963.00	\$18.00	\$24,858.00	\$7.50	\$10,357.50	\$9.90	\$13,671.90	\$11.00	\$15,191.00	\$23.00	\$31,763.00	\$14.00	\$19,334.00	\$16.00	\$22,096.00
29	401009P	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY		623	623	\$15.00	\$9,345.00	\$9.00	\$5,607.00	\$10.00	\$6,230.00	\$8.20	\$5,108.60	\$14.00	\$8,722.00	\$14.00	\$8,722.00	\$13.00	\$8,099.00	\$21.00	\$13,083.00
30	401027M	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF		466	466	\$2.00	\$932.00	\$2.00	\$932.00	\$1.15	\$535.90	\$0.01	\$4.66	\$1.00	\$466.00	\$4.00	\$1,864.00	\$5.25	\$2,446.50	\$1.50	\$699.00
31	401030M	TACK COAT	GAL		110	110	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$11.50	\$1,265.00	\$0.01	\$1.10
32	401036M	PRIME COAT	GAL		190	190	\$0.01	\$1.90	\$0.01	\$1.90	\$0.01	\$1.90	\$0.01	\$1.90	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$2.00	\$380.00	\$12.50	\$2,375.00	\$0.01	\$1.90
33	401048M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 5.5 MIX SURFACE COURSE	T	144	86	230	\$115.00	\$26,450.00	\$96.00	\$22,080.00	\$168.50	\$38,755.00	\$100.60	\$23,138.00	\$128.00	\$29,440.00	\$130.00	\$29,900.00	\$172.00	\$39,560.00	\$180.00	\$41,400.00
34	401099M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 2.5 MIX BASE COURSE	T	572	342	914	\$77.00	\$70,378.00	\$96.00	\$87,744.00	\$79.00	\$72,206.00	\$60.00	\$54,840.00	\$87.00	\$79,518.00	\$110.00	\$100,540.00	\$123.00	\$112,422.00	\$84.00	\$76,776.00
35	601124P	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	135	25	160	\$55.00	\$8,800.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$47.30	\$7,568.00	\$77.00	\$12,320.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00
36	601134P	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	64	8	72	\$86.00	\$6,192.00	\$140.00	\$10,080.00	\$180.00	\$12,960.00	\$90.25	\$6,498.00	\$118.00	\$8,496.00	\$130.00	\$9,360.00	\$158.00	\$11,376.00	\$150.00	\$10,800.00
37	601404P	SUBBASE OUTLET DRAIN	LF	64		64	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$70.00	\$4,480.00	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$47.00	\$3,008.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$65.00	\$4,160.00	\$41.00	\$2,624.00	\$55.00	\$3,520.00
38	601416P	UNDERDRAIN, TYPE F	LF	508		508	\$15.00	\$7,620.00	\$58.00	\$29,464.00	\$15.00	\$7,620.00	\$37.90	\$19,253.20	\$50.00	\$25,400.00	\$35.00	\$17,780.00	\$36.00	\$18,288.00	\$60.00	\$30,480.00
39	602012M	INLET, TYPE B	U		6	6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,150.00	\$24,900.00	\$5,350.00	\$32,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
40	602114M	SET MANHOLE CASTING	U		1	1	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,589.00	\$1,589.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
41	604006P	GABION MATTRESS	CY	20	2	22	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$472.00	\$10,384.00	\$120.00	\$2,640.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$650.00	\$14,300.00	\$450.00	\$9,900.00	\$474.00	\$10,428.00	\$750.00	\$16,500.00
42	606012P	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	32	4	36	\$85.00	\$3,060.00	\$161.00	\$5,796.00	\$80.00	\$2,880.00	\$76.00	\$2,736.00	\$104.00	\$3,744.00	\$225.00	\$8,100.00	\$133.00	\$4,788.00	\$65.00	\$2,340.00

Seq. No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Plan Sheet Quantity	# & Where Directed	Total Quantity	MARBRO, INC.		MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION		RENCOR, INC.		EARLE ASPHALT		SOUTH STATE		LOFTUS		SIMPSON & BROWN		CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS	
							Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
43	60603P	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	SY	71	8	79	\$55.00	\$4,345.00	\$36.00	\$2,844.00	\$75.00	\$5,925.00	\$54.40	\$4,297.60	\$95.00	\$7,505.00	\$65.00	\$5,135.00	\$92.00	\$7,268.00	\$80.00	\$6,320.00
44	607021P	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	548	55	603	\$32.00	\$19,296.00	\$29.00	\$17,487.00	\$15.00	\$9,045.00	\$26.00	\$15,678.00	\$36.00	\$21,708.00	\$50.00	\$30,150.00	\$34.00	\$20,502.00	\$23.00	\$13,869.00
45	608003P	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	178	70	248	\$30.00	\$7,440.00	\$39.00	\$9,672.00	\$47.00	\$11,656.00	\$51.00	\$12,648.00	\$40.00	\$9,920.00	\$60.00	\$14,880.00	\$38.00	\$9,424.00	\$44.00	\$10,912.00
46	609002M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL, POWDER COATED	LF	351	36	387	\$55.00	\$21,285.00	\$68.00	\$26,316.00	\$61.00	\$23,607.00	\$65.00	\$25,155.00	\$44.00	\$17,028.00	\$65.00	\$25,155.00	\$61.00	\$23,607.00	\$63.00	\$24,381.00
47	609019M	FLARED GUIDE RAIL, TERMINAL, POWDER COATED	U	1		1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,688.00	\$2,688.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,584.00	\$3,584.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
48	609028M	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL, TERMINAL, POWDER COATED	U	1		1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,368.00	\$4,368.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00
49	609040M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL, ANCHORAGE, POWDER COATED	U	1		1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,344.00	\$1,344.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,365.00	\$1,365.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
50	610003M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	900	90	990	\$1.00	\$990.00	\$1.00	\$990.00	\$1.10	\$1,089.00	\$1.10	\$1,089.00	\$0.70	\$693.00	\$1.00	\$990.00	\$2.00	\$1,980.00	\$2.75	\$2,722.50
51	610006M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	LF	1036	104	1139	\$1.25	\$1,423.75	\$1.20	\$1,366.80	\$1.65	\$1,879.35	\$1.50	\$1,708.50	\$1.00	\$1,139.00	\$2.00	\$2,278.00	\$3.00	\$3,417.00	\$1.75	\$1,983.25
52	804009P	TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	SY	306	31	337	\$15.00	\$5,055.00	\$8.00	\$2,696.00	\$8.00	\$2,696.00	\$11.60	\$3,909.20	\$10.00	\$3,370.00	\$12.00	\$4,044.00	\$30.00	\$10,110.00	\$7.00	\$2,359.00
53	806034P	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	SY	306	31	337	\$1.00	\$337.00	\$1.00	\$337.00	\$2.50	\$842.50	\$1.85	\$623.45	\$1.00	\$337.00	\$3.00	\$1,011.00	\$3.75	\$1,263.75	\$3.00	\$1,011.00
54	809003M	STRAW MULCHING	SY	306	31	337	\$1.00	\$337.00	\$1.00	\$337.00	\$1.00	\$337.00	\$1.10	\$370.70	\$1.00	\$337.00	\$3.00	\$1,011.00	\$3.75	\$1,263.75	\$2.00	\$674.00
55	811006M	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2.2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B	U	10		10	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$667.00	\$6,670.00	\$995.00	\$9,950.00	\$560.00	\$5,600.00	\$480.00	\$4,800.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,050.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
56	811039M	EVERGREEN TREE, 6-7" HIGH, B&B	U	9	10	19	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$442.00	\$8,398.00	\$395.00	\$7,505.00	\$252.00	\$4,788.00	\$450.00	\$8,550.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$19,950.00	\$350.00	\$6,650.00

Seq. No.	Item No.	Description	Units	Plan Sheet Quantity	# & Where Directed	Total Quantity	MARBRO, INC.		MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION		RENCOR, INC.		EARLE ASPHALT		SOUTH STATE		LOFTUS		SIMPSON & BROWN		CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS	
							Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
57	162005P	VIBRATION MONITORING	LS			1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
58	201006P	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE COUNTY STRUCTURE NO. 762.1)	LS			1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
59	201039P	TEMPORARY SHELDING	LS			1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
60	203009P	1-8 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	230	23	253	\$63.00	\$15,939.00	\$54.00	\$13,662.00	\$39.00	\$9,867.00	\$64.70	\$16,369.10	\$100.00	\$25,300.00	\$200.00	\$50,600.00	\$174.00	\$44,022.00	\$100.00	\$25,300.00
61	501006P	PERMANENT SHEETING	SF	900	90	990	\$10.00	\$9,900.00	\$170,000.00	\$168,300,000.00	\$50.00	\$49,500.00	\$0.01	\$9.90	\$1.00	\$990.00	\$135.00	\$133,650.00	\$214.00	\$211,860.00	\$221.00	\$218,790.00
62	501012P	PERMANENT COFFERDAM	LS			1	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$428,000.00	\$428,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$592,000.00	\$592,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$385,000.00	\$385,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
63	502003P	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES	LS			1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
64	502009M	TEST PILE, FURNISHED	LF	266	27	293	\$21.00	\$6,153.00	\$26.00	\$7,618.00	\$10.00	\$2,930.00	\$26.30	\$7,705.90	\$20.00	\$5,860.00	\$22.00	\$6,446.00	\$22.00	\$6,446.00	\$50.00	\$14,650.00
65	502012M	TEST PILE, LOAD	LF	236	24	260	\$58.00	\$15,080.00	\$56.00	\$14,560.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$70.00	\$18,200.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$42.00	\$10,920.00	\$129.00	\$33,540.00	\$180.00	\$46,800.00
66	502018M	DYNAMIC PILE DRIVN TEST	U	6		6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,436.00	\$14,616.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
67	502165M	STEEL H-PILE, FURNISHED, HP 12 X 53	LF	3900	390	4290	\$5.00	\$21,450.00	\$26.00	\$111,540.00	\$5.00	\$21,450.00	\$23.20	\$99,528.00	\$20.00	\$85,800.00	\$22.00	\$94,380.00	\$21.40	\$90,090.00	\$50.00	\$214,500.00
68	502163M	STEEL H-PILE, DRIVEN, HP 12 X 53	LF	3500	350	3850	\$5.00	\$19,250.00	\$17.00	\$65,450.00	\$5.00	\$19,250.00	\$18.00	\$67,750.00	\$20.00	\$77,000.00	\$20.00	\$77,000.00	\$21.40	\$82,300.00	\$40.00	\$154,000.00
69	502027M	PILE SHOE	U	95	10	105	\$92.00	\$9,660.00	\$123.00	\$12,915.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$124.00	\$13,020.00	\$25.00	\$2,625.00	\$130.00	\$13,650.00	\$104.00	\$10,920.00	\$125.00	\$13,125.00
70	504000P	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LB	85700	8570	94270	\$1.80	\$168,686.00	\$2.00	\$188,540.00	\$1.61	\$151,177.70	\$2.10	\$197,967.00	\$2.00	\$188,540.00	\$2.40	\$226,248.00	\$1.70	\$160,258.00	\$3.00	\$282,810.00
71	504015P	CONCRETE FOOTING	CY	198	20	218	\$400.00	\$87,200.00	\$513.00	\$111,834.00	\$250.00	\$54,500.00	\$350.00	\$76,300.00	\$500.00	\$109,000.00	\$375.00	\$81,750.00	\$529.00	\$115,322.00	\$1,500.00	\$327,000.00
72	504018P	CONCRETE WING WALL	CY	30	3	33	\$1,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$2,129.00	\$70,257.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$62,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$79,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$108,900.00
73	504024P	CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL	CY	136	14	150	\$550.00	\$82,500.00	\$1,048.00	\$167,200.00	\$325.00	\$48,750.00	\$950.00	\$142,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$800.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,187.00	\$178,050.00	\$1,850.00	\$277,500.00
74	504027P	CONCRETE PIER COLLUMN AND CAP	CY	47	5	52	\$200.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,432.00	\$74,464.00	\$350.00	\$18,200.00	\$1,240.00	\$64,480.00	\$1,450.00	\$75,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$65,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$88,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$130,000.00
75	504036P	EPOXY WATERPROOFING	SF	68		68	\$30.00	\$2,040.00	\$93.00	\$6,324.00	\$75.00	\$5,100.00	\$120.00	\$8,160.00	\$100.00	\$6,800.00	\$140.00	\$9,520.00	\$42.50	\$2,890.00	\$80.00	\$5,440.00
76	504053P	CONCRETE Pylon	LF	24		24	\$325.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,047.00	\$25,128.00	\$340.00	\$8,160.00	\$600.00	\$14,400.00	\$600.00	\$14,400.00	\$600.00	\$14,400.00	\$764.00	\$18,336.00	\$1,100.00	\$26,400.00
77	506003P	STRUCTURAL STEEL (222,000 LBS)	LS			1	\$1,001,000.00	\$1,001,000.00	\$705,000.00	\$705,000.00	\$1,054,848.00	\$1,054,848.00	\$1,019,776.00	\$1,019,776.00	\$820,000.00	\$820,000.00	\$1,111,000.00	\$1,111,000.00	\$945,000.00	\$945,000.00	\$875,000.00	\$875,000.00
78	506005P	REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLY	U	24		24	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$108,000.00	\$1,840.08	\$44,161.92	\$1,250.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$814.00	\$19,536.00	\$2,200.00	\$52,800.00
79	506012P	SHEAR CONNECTOR	U	3330	333	3663	\$4.25	\$15,567.75	\$5.00	\$18,315.00	\$2.00	\$7,326.00	\$5.00	\$18,315.00	\$4.25	\$15,567.75	\$8.00	\$29,304.00	\$7.50	\$27,472.50	\$9.00	\$33,967.00
80	507015P	STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	LF	103		103	\$417.00	\$42,951.00	\$368.00	\$37,904.00	\$400.00	\$41,200.00	\$460.00	\$47,380.00	\$350.00	\$36,050.00	\$450.00	\$46,350.00	\$340.00	\$35,020.00	\$550.00	\$56,650.00
81	507021P	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK WITH FIBER	CY	183	19	202	\$200.00	\$40,400.00	\$1,017.00	\$205,434.00	\$275.00	\$55,550.00	\$950.00	\$191,900.00	\$1,150.00	\$232,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$202,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$232,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$262,600.00
82	507030P	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK	CY	46	5	51	\$500.00	\$25,500.00	\$876.00	\$44,676.00	\$175.00	\$8,925.00	\$400.00	\$20,400.00	\$715.00	\$36,465.00	\$650.00	\$33,150.00	\$900.00	\$45,900.00	\$520.00	\$26,520.00
83	507051P	CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH	CY	106	11	117	\$675.00	\$78,975.00	\$524.00	\$61,308.00	\$225.00	\$26,325.00	\$600.00	\$70,200.00	\$730.00	\$86,463.00	\$725.00	\$84,825.00	\$1,110.00	\$129,870.00	\$915.00	\$107,065.00
84	507085P	STEEL 4 BAR BRIDGE RAILING	LF	270		270	\$299.00	\$80,730.00	\$348.00	\$93,960.00	\$450.00	\$121,500.00	\$300.00	\$81,000.00	\$350.00	\$94,500.00	\$375.00	\$101,250.00	\$215.00	\$58,050.00	\$325.00	\$87,750.00
85	508003P	DECK SLURRY OVERLAY SYSTEM	SF	6444	645	7089	\$8.00	\$56,712.00	\$16.00	\$113,424.00	\$6.00	\$42,534.00	\$12.00	\$85,068.00	\$12.00	\$85,068.00	\$16.00	\$113,424.00	\$22.00	\$155,958.00	\$15.00	\$106,335.00
86	612048M	BRONZE PLAQUE	U	1		1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
87	657003P	TEMPORARY SUPPORT, UTILITY	LS			1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,997.00	\$30,997.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
88	160007M	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	2000		2000	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
89	N20209P	SOIL TESTING PL 2012 G-73	DOLL	2500		2500	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
							TOTAL =	\$3,547,117.00	TOTAL =	\$1,771,822,160.28	TOTAL =	\$3,692,678.95	TOTAL =	\$3,871,313.13	TOTAL =	\$4,030,562.75	TOTAL =	\$4,493,000.00	TOTAL =	\$4,532,366.50	TOTAL =	\$5,472,118.75

BID RESULTS		
CK09MERCER2017-13 ONE (1) 2017 OR NEWER CASE 580N LOADER BACKHOE OR EQUIVALENT FOR THE MERCER COUNTY HIGHWAY DIVISION AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM		
BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 28, 2017		
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	2	
NAME OF RESPONDENT	GROFF TRACTOR NEW JERSEY LLC	HARTER EQUIPMENT, INC.
ADDRESS	551 N. HARDING HIGHWAY	615 STATE RT. 33
CITY, STATE, ZIP	VINELAND, NJ 08360	MILLSTONE TWP., NJ 08535
CONTACT	KAREN FORTE	VICTOR RIGA
TELEPHONE	856 697 1414	732 617 3345
FAX	856 697 4842	732 617 3350
E-MAIL	KARENFORTE@GROFFTRACTOR.COM	SALES@HARTERINC.COM
INSURANCE INDEMNIFICATION PAGE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	OK	OK
EIC	54757 EXPIRES 7.15.18	EXPIRES 3.15.20
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXTEND TO CO-OP	YES	YES
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES
HOLD PRICING FIRM FOR ONE (1) YEAR	YES	YES
UNIT COST FOR ONE (1) 2017 OR NEWER CASE 580N OR EQUIVALENT	\$ 86,517.00	\$ 90,615.00
MANUFACTURER	CASE	JOHN DEERE
MODEL	580N	310L
YEAR	2017	2017
EXCEPTIONS	NO	YES; BIDDING AN EQUIVALENT
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO